STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE
Docket No. 2015-06
APPLICATION OF NORTHERN PASS TRANSMISSION LLC
AND PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE D/B/A EVERSOURCE
ENERGY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF SITE AND FACILITY TO CONSTRUCT A NEW
HIGH VOLTAGE TRANSMISSION LINE AND RELATED FACILITIES IN NEW
HAMPSHIRE

APPEARANCES

Pursuant to Site 202.04, please enter the appearances of Barry Needleman, Jeremy
Walker, Adam Dumville, Rebecca Walkley, Thomas Getz, George Dana Bisbee, Christopher
Allwarden, and Elizabeth Maldonado in connection with the above-captioned Application.
Barry Needleman, Jeremy Walker, Adam Dumville, Rebecca Walkley, Thomas Getz, George
Dana Bisbee, and Christopher Allwarden are attorneys licensed to practice law in the State of
New Hampshire. Elizabeth Maldonado is an attorney licensed to practice law in the States of
Connecticut, Colorado and Wyoming.

For both Applicants:

Barry Needleman, Esq. (NH Bar No. 9446)
McLane, Middleton, Professional Association
11 South Main Street, Suite 500

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 226-0400
barry.needleman@mclane.com

Jeremy T. Walker (NH Bar No. 12170)
McLane, Middleton, Professional Association
900 Elm Street, P.O. Box 326

Manchester, NH 03105

(603) 625-6464

Jeremy.walker@mclane.com



Adam Dumville (NH Bar No. 20715)
McLane, Middleton, Professional Association
11 South Main Street, Suite 500

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 226-0400

adam.dumville@mclane.com

Rebecca S. Walkley (NH Bar No. 266258)
McLane, Middleton, Professional Association
900 Elm Street, P.O. Box 326

Manchester, NH 03105

(603) 625-6464
Rebecca.walkley@mclane.com

Thomas B. Getz (NH Bar No. 923)
Devine Milliment

111 Ambherst Street

Manchester, NH 03101

(603) 669-1000
tgetz@devinemillimet.com

George Dana Bisbee (NH Bar No. 557)
Devine Millimet

111 Ambherst Street

Manchester, NH 03101

(603) 669-1000
dbisbee@devinemilliment.com

For Public Service Company.of New Hampshire
d/b/a Eversource Energy:

Christopher J. Allwarden (NH Bar No. 2805)
Senior Counsel

For Public Service Company of New Hampshire
d/b/a Eversource Energy

780 North Commercial Street

Manchester, NH 03101

(603) 634-2214
christopher.allwarden@eversource.com



For Northern Pass Transmission LL.C

Elizabeth Maldonado (CT Bar No. 419077)
Northem Pass Transmission, LLC

56 Prospect Street

Hartford, CT 06103

(860) 665-5000
elizabeth.maldonado@eversource.com

Respectfully submitted,

McLANE MIDDLETON,
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

Dated: October 19, 2015 By: ﬁ T
Baity Needleman, Esq. Baf No. 9446

11 South Main Street, Suite 500
Concord, NH 03301

(603) 226-0400
barry.needleman@mclane.com

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on the 19th of October, 2015, an original and 18 copies of the
foregoing Appearance was hand-delivered to the New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee.
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Barry Needleman /



